1	[Appointments – Children's Collaborative Task Force]
2	
3	Motion appointing Lindsay Page, Peggy Brown and Allyson Clark, terms to be
4	determined, to the Children's Collaborative Task Force.
5	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
6	hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Children's
7	Collaborative Task Force, pursuant to Resolution 358-07, for the terms specified:
8	Lindsay Page, seat 5, new appointment, must be the parent of a child currently enrolled
9	in or attending a public school in San Francisco, for a two-year term to be determined.
10	Peggy Brown, seat 11, new appointment, must be a teacher and/or an education
11	professional currently employed by a private school in San Francisco, for a two-year term to
12	be determined.
13	Allyson Clark, seat 20, new appointment, must be the parent of a child currently
14	enrolled in or attending a parochial school in San Francisco, for a two-year term to be
15	determined.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	